10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

Position

Superintendent/President

Full Time Instructor

Vice President

Vice President

Full Time Instructor

Assoc Vice President Director

Assoc Vice President Director

Full Time Instructor

Full Time Instructor

Vice President

Full Time Instructor

Full Time Instructor

Department Chair

Full Time Instructor

Full Time Instructor

Full Time Instructor

Full Time Instructor

Dean

Other Positions Held Community College District

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

Department
GJCC-VP Instruction

GJCC-Computer Science
Gjcc-Administrative Services
Gjcc-Student Services
GJCC-Registered Nursing
Gjcc-Business Services &
Security

Gjcc-Hr & Labor Relations
GJCC-Economics
GJCC-Counseling
Gjcc-Instruction
GJCC-Accounting
GJCC-Counseling
GJCC-Political Science
GJCC-English Composition
GJCC-Computer Science
GJCC-Stem Il Year 5
GJCC-Spanish

GJCC-Dean Technical & Voc
Studies

Total Wages

$263,317

$209,477

$189,227

$189,227

$184,048

$171,480

$169,380

$166,813

$164,920

$164,573

$155,160

$154,893

$149,143

$148,476

$146,223

$143,948

$142,709

$140,026



19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

Dean

Dean

Department Chair

Full Time Instructor

Full Time Instructor

Full Time Instructor

Full Time Instructor

Full Time Instructor

Full Time Instructor

Full Time Instructor

Full Time Instructor

Director

Full Time Instructor

Director

Assoc Dean

Director

Full Time Instructor

Full Time Instructor

Coordinator,
CalWORKs, Part-Time
Instructor

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

GJCC-Athletics

GJCC-Dean Liberal Arts &
Sciences

GJCC-Mathematic
GJCC-Studio Arts
GJCC-Cosmetology
GJCC-RN Enrollment Growth
GJCC-Distance Education
GJCC-Health Fee Services
GJCC-Chemistry
GJCC-Remedial English
GJCC-Counseling
GJCC-Institutional Researcher

GJCC-Library

GJCC-Community Ed/Career
Pathways

GJCC-Community
Development-Noncredit

Gjcc-Information Tech

GJCC-Gusd/Gavilan College
Adult Ed 2015

GJCC-Studio Arts

$140,026

$140,026

$139,416

$138,493

$134,866

$133,463

$131,807

$131,175

$130,900

$130,594

$128,905

$128,183

$127,889

$127,864

$127,758

$127,732

$127,529

$127,090



37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

Full Time Instructor

Full Time Instructor

Allied Health Director

Full Time Instructor

Full Time Instructor

Full Time Instructor

Full Time Instructor

Director

Full Time Instructor

Full Time Instructor

Full Time Instructor

Director

Full Time Instructor

Full Time Instructor

Full Time Instructor

Full Time Instructor

Full Time Instructor

Full Time Instructor

Dean

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

GJCC-Spanish

GJCC-DRC
GJCC-Registered Nursing
GJCC-Counseling
GJCC-Writing Center
GJCC-History
GJCC-English
GJCC-Maintenance
GJCC-Biology
GJCC-Remedial English
GJCC-Math Lab
GJCC-Financial Aid
GJCC-History
GJCC-Computer Place
GJCC-Licensed Vocational
Nursing
GJCC-Communications

GJCC-Mathematic

GJCC-ESL

$126,965

$124,059

$123,521

$123,232

$123,178

$123,125

$122,645

$122,120

$121,209

$120,551

$119,546

$118,938

$118,042

$117,386

$117,043

$115,183

$115,004

$114,885



55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

Full Time Instructor

Director

Full Time Instructor

Full Time Instructor

Coordinator, Mesa

Full Time Instructor

Full Time Instructor

Full Time Instructor

Full Time Instructor

Director

Full Time Instructor

Full Time Instructor

Full Time Instructor

Full Time Instructor

Assoc Dean

Full Time Instructor

Full Time Instructor

Full Time Instructor

Part-Time Instructor

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

GJCC-ESL

Gjcc-Public Information

GJCC-Dramatic Arts

GJCC-Anthropology

GJCC-Mesa Grant

GJCC-English Composition

GJCC-Psychology

GJCC-Music Theory

GJCC-ESL

GJCC-Admissions & Records

GJCC-DRC

GJCC-English Composition

GJCC-Health Education

GJCC-Counseling

Gjcc-Aec

GJCC-Aviation Power Plant

GJCC-Kinesiology

GJCC-Nursing Assistant

$114,847

$114,717

$114,596

$114,559

$114,389

$114,060

$112,555

$110,518

$110,488

$110,381

$108,915

$108,074

$107,818

$107,517

$106,919

$106,643

$106,110

$104,826



73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

Assoc Dean

Senior Systems And Network Eng
Full Time Instructor

Full Time Instructor

Department Chair

Full Time Instructor

Senior Systems And Network
Admin

Full Time Instructor

Executive Asst, Sup/President

Full Time Instructor

Supervisor Payroll Officer
Full Time Instructor

Full Time Instructor

Full Time Instructor

Supervisor Program Services
Specialist, Non-Credit

Instructor

Full Time Instructor

Full Time Instructor

Full Time Instructor

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

Gjcc-Eops & CalWORKs
GJCC-Management
Information Systems
GJCC-Kinesiology
GJCC-Athletics
GJCC-Child Development
GJCC-Athletics-Baseball
GJCC-Management
Information Systems
GJCC-DRC
GJCC-President
GJCC-DRC
GJCC-Business Services
GJCC-EOPS

GJCC-DRC

GJCC-Adult Education

Gjcc-CalWORKs

GJCC-DRC

GJCC-Counseling

GJCC-Library

$104,713

$103,956

$102,777

$102,494

$101,748

$101,625

$100,787

$98,814

$98,798

$98,060

$97,894

$96,673

$94,665

$94,548

$94,307

$93,309

$92,049

$91,626



91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

100.

South Bay Regional Director

Supervisor

Full Time Instructor

Full Time Instructor

Full Time Instructor

Senior Accountant

Web Developer

Full Time Instructor

Full Time Instructor

Systems Support Specialist

Senior Accountant

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

Gavilan Joint Community
College District

GJCC-Police Academy
GJCC-Business Services
GJCC-Sociology
GJCC-Biology
GJCC-Counseling
GJCC-Business Services
GJCC-Management
Information Systems
GJCC-Aviation Power Plant

GJCC-Remedial English

GJCC-Management
Information Systems

$90,776

$90,056

$89,388

$88,803

$88,230

$86,722

$86,350

$85,176

$85,065

$84,649



