	Position	Other Positions Held	Community College District	Department	Total Wages
1.	Superintendent/President		Gavilan Joint Community College District	GJCC-VP Instruction	\$263,317
2.	Full Time Instructor		Gavilan Joint Community College District	GJCC-Computer Science	\$209,477
3.	Vice President		Gavilan Joint Community College District	Gjcc-Administrative Services	\$189,227
4.	Vice President		Gavilan Joint Community College District	Gjcc-Student Services	\$189,227
5.	Full Time Instructor		Gavilan Joint Community College District	GJCC-Registered Nursing	\$184,048
6.	Assoc Vice President	Director	Gavilan Joint Community College District	Gjcc-Business Services & Security	\$171,480
7.	Assoc Vice President	Director	Gavilan Joint Community College District	Gjcc-Hr & Labor Relations	\$169,380
8.	Full Time Instructor		Gavilan Joint Community College District	GJCC-Economics	\$166,813
9.	Full Time Instructor		Gavilan Joint Community College District	GJCC-Counseling	\$164,920
10.	Vice President		Gavilan Joint Community College District	Gjcc-Instruction	\$164,573
11.	Full Time Instructor		Gavilan Joint Community College District	GJCC-Accounting	\$155,160
12.	Full Time Instructor		Gavilan Joint Community College District	GJCC-Counseling	\$154,893
13.	Department Chair		Gavilan Joint Community College District	GJCC-Political Science	\$149,143
14.	Full Time Instructor		Gavilan Joint Community College District	GJCC-English Composition	\$148,476
15.	Full Time Instructor		Gavilan Joint Community College District	GJCC-Computer Science	\$146,223
16.	Full Time Instructor		Gavilan Joint Community College District	GJCC-Stem II Year 5	\$143,948
17.	Full Time Instructor		Gavilan Joint Community College District	GJCC-Spanish	\$142,709
18.	Dean		Gavilan Joint Community College District	GJCC-Dean Technical & Voc Studies	\$140,026

19.	Dean		Gavilan Joint Community College District	GJCC-Athletics	\$140,026
20.	Dean		Gavilan Joint Community College District	GJCC-Dean Liberal Arts & Sciences	\$140,026
21.	Department Chair		Gavilan Joint Community College District	GJCC-Mathematic	\$139,416
22.	Full Time Instructor		Gavilan Joint Community College District	GJCC-Studio Arts	\$138,493
23.	Full Time Instructor		Gavilan Joint Community College District	GJCC-Cosmetology	\$134,866
24.	Full Time Instructor		Gavilan Joint Community College District	GJCC-RN Enrollment Growth	\$133,463
25.	Full Time Instructor		Gavilan Joint Community College District	GJCC-Distance Education	\$131,807
26.	Full Time Instructor		Gavilan Joint Community College District	GJCC-Health Fee Services	\$131,175
27.	Full Time Instructor		Gavilan Joint Community College District	GJCC-Chemistry	\$130,900
28.	Full Time Instructor		Gavilan Joint Community College District	GJCC-Remedial English	\$130,594
29.	Full Time Instructor		Gavilan Joint Community College District	GJCC-Counseling	\$128,905
30.	Director		Gavilan Joint Community College District	GJCC-Institutional Researcher	\$128,183
31.	Full Time Instructor		Gavilan Joint Community College District	GJCC-Library	\$127,889
32.	Director	Coordinator, CalWORKs, Part-Time Instructor	Gavilan Joint Community College District	GJCC-Community Ed/Career Pathways	\$127,864
33.	Assoc Dean		Gavilan Joint Community College District	GJCC-Community Development-Noncredit	\$127,758
34.	Director		Gavilan Joint Community College District	Gjcc-Information Tech	\$127,732
35.	Full Time Instructor		Gavilan Joint Community College District	GJCC-Gusd/Gavilan College Adult Ed 2015	\$127,529
36.	Full Time Instructor		Gavilan Joint Community College District	GJCC-Studio Arts	\$127,090

37.	Full Time Instructor		Gavilan Joint Community College District	GJCC-Spanish	\$126,965
38.	Full Time Instructor		Gavilan Joint Community College District	GJCC-DRC	\$124,059
39.	Allied Health Director		Gavilan Joint Community College District	GJCC-Registered Nursing	\$123,521
40.	Full Time Instructor		Gavilan Joint Community College District	GJCC-Counseling	\$123,232
41.	Full Time Instructor		Gavilan Joint Community College District	GJCC-Writing Center	\$123,178
42.	Full Time Instructor		Gavilan Joint Community College District	GJCC-History	\$123,125
43.	Full Time Instructor		Gavilan Joint Community College District	GJCC-English	\$122,645
44.	Director		Gavilan Joint Community College District	GJCC-Maintenance	\$122,120
45.	Full Time Instructor		Gavilan Joint Community College District	GJCC-Biology	\$121,209
46.	Full Time Instructor		Gavilan Joint Community College District	GJCC-Remedial English	\$120,551
47.	Full Time Instructor		Gavilan Joint Community College District	GJCC-Math Lab	\$119,546
48.	Director	Dean	Gavilan Joint Community College District	GJCC-Financial Aid	\$118,938
49.	Full Time Instructor		Gavilan Joint Community College District	GJCC-History	\$118,042
50.	Full Time Instructor		Gavilan Joint Community College District	GJCC-Computer Place	\$117,386
51.	Full Time Instructor		Gavilan Joint Community College District	GJCC-Licensed Vocational Nursing	\$117,043
52.	Full Time Instructor		Gavilan Joint Community College District	GJCC-Communications	\$115,183
53.	Full Time Instructor		Gavilan Joint Community College District	GJCC-Mathematic	\$115,004
54.	Full Time Instructor		Gavilan Joint Community College District	GJCC-ESL	\$114,885

55.	Full Time Instructor		Gavilan Joint Community College District	GJCC-ESL	\$114,847
56.	Director		Gavilan Joint Community College District	Gjcc-Public Information	\$114,717
57.	Full Time Instructor		Gavilan Joint Community College District	GJCC-Dramatic Arts	\$114,596
58.	Full Time Instructor		Gavilan Joint Community College District	GJCC-Anthropology	\$114,559
59.	Coordinator, Mesa	Part-Time Instructor	Gavilan Joint Community College District	GJCC-Mesa Grant	\$114,389
60.	Full Time Instructor		Gavilan Joint Community College District	GJCC-English Composition	\$114,060
61.	Full Time Instructor		Gavilan Joint Community College District	GJCC-Psychology	\$112,555
62.	Full Time Instructor		Gavilan Joint Community College District	GJCC-Music Theory	\$110,518
63.	Full Time Instructor		Gavilan Joint Community College District	GJCC-ESL	\$110,488
64.	Director		Gavilan Joint Community College District	GJCC-Admissions & Records	\$110,381
65.	Full Time Instructor		Gavilan Joint Community College District	GJCC-DRC	\$108,915
66.	Full Time Instructor		Gavilan Joint Community College District	GJCC-English Composition	\$108,074
67.	Full Time Instructor		Gavilan Joint Community College District	GJCC-Health Education	\$107,818
68.	Full Time Instructor		Gavilan Joint Community College District	GJCC-Counseling	\$107,517
69.	Assoc Dean		Gavilan Joint Community College District	Gjcc-Aec	\$106,919
70.	Full Time Instructor		Gavilan Joint Community College District	GJCC-Aviation Power Plant	\$106,643
71.	Full Time Instructor		Gavilan Joint Community College District	GJCC-Kinesiology	\$106,110
72.	Full Time Instructor		Gavilan Joint Community College District	GJCC-Nursing Assistant	\$104,826

73.	Assoc Dean		Gavilan Joint Community College District	Gjcc-Eops & CalWORKs	\$104,713
74.	Senior Systems And Network Eng		Gavilan Joint Community College District	GJCC-Management Information Systems	\$103,956
75.	Full Time Instructor		Gavilan Joint Community College District	GJCC-Kinesiology	\$102,777
76.	Full Time Instructor		Gavilan Joint Community College District	GJCC-Athletics	\$102,494
77.	Department Chair		Gavilan Joint Community College District	GJCC-Child Development	\$101,748
78.	Full Time Instructor		Gavilan Joint Community College District	GJCC-Athletics-Baseball	\$101,625
79.	Senior Systems And Network Admin		Gavilan Joint Community College District	GJCC-Management Information Systems	\$100,787
80.	Full Time Instructor		Gavilan Joint Community College District	GJCC-DRC	\$98,814
81.	Executive Asst, Sup/President		Gavilan Joint Community College District	GJCC-President	\$98,798
82.	Full Time Instructor		Gavilan Joint Community College District	GJCC-DRC	\$98,060
83.	Supervisor	Payroll Officer	Gavilan Joint Community College District	GJCC-Business Services	\$97,894
84.	Full Time Instructor		Gavilan Joint Community College District	GJCC-EOPS	\$96,673
85.	Full Time Instructor		Gavilan Joint Community College District	GJCC-DRC	\$94,665
86.	Full Time Instructor		Gavilan Joint Community College District	GJCC-Adult Education	\$94,548
87.	Supervisor	Program Services Specialist, Non-Credit Instructor	Gavilan Joint Community College District	Gjcc-CalWORKs	\$94,307
88.	Full Time Instructor		Gavilan Joint Community College District	GJCC-DRC	\$93,309
89.	Full Time Instructor		Gavilan Joint Community College District	GJCC-Counseling	\$92,049
90.	Full Time Instructor		Gavilan Joint Community College District	GJCC-Library	\$91,626

91.	South Bay Regional Director		Gavilan Joint Community College District	GJCC-Police Academy	\$90,776
92.	Supervisor	Senior Accountant	Gavilan Joint Community College District	GJCC-Business Services	\$90,056
93.	Full Time Instructor		Gavilan Joint Community College District	GJCC-Sociology	\$89,388
94.	Full Time Instructor		Gavilan Joint Community College District	GJCC-Biology	\$88,803
95.	Full Time Instructor		Gavilan Joint Community College District	GJCC-Counseling	\$88,230
96.	Senior Accountant		Gavilan Joint Community College District	GJCC-Business Services	\$86,722
97.	Web Developer		Gavilan Joint Community College District	GJCC-Management Information Systems	\$86,350
98.	Full Time Instructor		Gavilan Joint Community College District	GJCC-Aviation Power Plant	\$85,176
99.	Full Time Instructor		Gavilan Joint Community College District	GJCC-Remedial English	\$85,065
100.	Systems Support Specialist		Gavilan Joint Community College District	GJCC-Management Information Systems	\$84,649